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Eastport
mich

June

23-59

Dear Eleve

l
received

your

letter

-re-lay

today

E

eny thing

was

very pearefull
and severe

g'an a little while I
burned

On the Shipments to
Sargon

l would like to know who

thought
that I a dused

the

objected
to

procedure
For

you

and Stan not to

I'm

pretty

sure

they

all were

invited to send
parals

to

on SU.

staff
members in

Saigon

at

least they

all
indicated

their intentions

of doing just

that,
Shong

was

going
to

send



I'm sure

you

en will
gene

me

the details and

especially
the dates as soon as

you

know

If you

want me to

call

drop

a line and any

when

If you

must Call me

Call Knuse

Garcey

Stone

Export
an have the State P alem

brendme the

message

If
you

send Lf Leim 4
St Sam

I would

suggest

at least 3

days

in

jeff City they

have
ground

to air
& a

good
lay

out.

including

storm & weather

Don't

eny

me to much the

mosquett

are of
biting

much

better
than the

fish

at
present

Hello & all. and thank

for

the check I sent miller one

Gel Shelby
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2.

an air Conditioner and a

washing
machine also I don't know

of any of
the others sent

packages

an not

in

reference

to Lh. Liem,
l

will be
glad

to work with

him,

If
you

can
arrange

I

the
schedule

so that

Can be back
here anowian

the

firsh of

Och.
and

provided

mis

nuley

does not ach

as
interfeter.

If you

are
sending

some

one other
than Rundlett to

Presido Rico l would like

to make that end also

the Cal. S.X
Raug

in
charge

of

the Police -leave
me a

good friend of

mine



Lieutenant Do Thanh Liem 
The ury Hotel 
701 - 19th Street 
Washington 6, D.C. 

Dear Liem: 

July 7, 1959 

Please find enclosed the ICA identification card and the 
insurance identification card. Also included is the 
declaration concerning tr>e prohibition on the driving of 
automobiles. Please sign this form and return it to this 
office. 

As I recommended to you yesterday afternoon, please call 
Mr .. Robert Thurs ton, STerling J..6400, extension 2830, sometime 
this week. Mr. Thurston's office is 1n room JL.O, Lafayette 
Building, 8ll Vennont Aventte, and he would like to see you at 
your convenience to talk over some possible vieits you might 
make during your stay in Washington. 

I trust that verything is going well and 1f there iB anything 
we can do to assist you, please do not hesitate to let me know. 

»!Crnm 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

July 7, 1959

Lieutenant Do Thanh Liem
The Maury Hotel
701 - 19th Street
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Liem:

Please find enclosed the ICA identification card and the
insurance identification card. Also included is the
declaration concerning the prohibition on the driving of
automobiles. Please sign this form and return it to this
office.

As I recommended to you yesterday afternoon, please call
Mr. Robert Thurston, STerling 3-6400, extension 2830, sometime
this week. Mr. Thurston's office is in room 340, Lafayette
Building, 811 Vermont Avenue, and he would like to see you at
your convenience to talk over some possible visits you might
make during your stay in Washington.

I trust that everything is going well and if there is anything
we can do to assist you, please do not hesitate to let me know.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC: mm



Lieutenant Do Thanh 14.• 
The Clyde Hotel 
714 - 17th Street, N.W. 
Washington 6, n.c. 
Dear Liem: 

Mr. Sheinbaua has just spoken to Mr. Rundlett regarding 
plans for your attendance at the Denver conference and also 
one or two st.opovera enroute. Mr. Rundlett expects to meet 
you in East Lansing on July 27th. Therefore, I shall make 
reservations for you to come to F.ast Lansing that day. 

You may be interested to know that after your stay in Denv€r 
from August lat to the 7th, you will go to Puerto Rico 
with Mr. Rundlett. 

B-1Cum 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

July 10, 1959

Lieutenant Do Thanh Liem
The Clyde Hotel
714 - 17th Street, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Liem:

Mr. Sheinbaum has just spoken to Mr. Rundlett regarding
plans for your attendance at the Denver conference and also
one or two stopovers enroute. Mr. Rundlett expects to meet
you in East Lansing on July 27th. Therefore, I shall make
reservations for you to come to East Lansing that day.

You may be interested to know that after your stay in Denver
from August 1st to the 7th, you will go to Puerto Rico
with Mr. Rundlett.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC: mm



Lieutenant Do Thanh Liem 
The ~de Hotel 
714 • 17th Street, n.w. 
Washington 61 n.c. 

Dear Liem: 

July 13, 1959 

Please find enclosed your per diem check and a copy of a 
letter I recently received. from Mr. Robert E. Mix of APCO. 

As I understand it, you may be spending considerably longer 
than one week in Puerto Rico and I pass this information 
along to you for your own use in making your travel plans. 

EMC:nm 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

July 13, 1959

Lieutenant Do Thanh Liem
The Clyde Hotel
714 - 17th Street, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Liem:

Please find enclosed your per diem check and a copy of a
letter I recently received from Mr. Robert E. Mix of APCO.

As I understand it, you may be spending considerably longer
than one week in Puerto Rico and I pass this information
along to you for your own use in making your travel plans.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:nm
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Cycle yotal File 17"Street
NW

Washington
6, D.C.

July g. 1gog.

Iris
Eloie

Cunninglian
Administrative Assistant

Vict Naw

project office of
Coordinator

Michigan
State

Unimerity
last

Sansing

My

dear
Irfirs

Cunning ham ,

) had received

your

letter with a

chutche

$ 118 the two weeks in

Washington

Ic I after.

det Ape
English

court at He American

University

with
Ifs

But cher now is He teacher and

got

a

good frogents
Tomorrow

July

20th shall
go

to

the
Jivison

Police in wich ) meet
It's

Therston who

made
my arrangement

writing

some Radio station in

Washington,

and I
Prope

that
my

next returns to San-

thing

I with met
you Joe

some
helps.

Very sincerely yourd,

Sieutenant As. Hianh. Sie'm-



Mr. Do Thanh Liem 
The Clyde 
714 17th Stret, N.W. 
Washington 6, D. C. 

Dear Mr. I.iem: 

July 20, 1959 

Please find encl osed a letter which arrived in this morning ' s mail . 
I trust that you are receiving all of your mail without difficulty. 
Also please find enclosed an earlier letter which was returned from 
The Maury. 

We shall look forward to having you in East Lansing again if only 
briefly. 

Sincerely yours, 

Efaie Cunningham 

July 20, 1959

Mr. Do Thanh Liem
The Clyde
714 17th Stret, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Mr. Kiem:

Please find enclosed a letter which arrived in this morning's mail.
I trust that you are receiving all of your mail without difficulty.
Also please find enclosed an earlier letter which was returned from
The Maury.

We shall look forward to having you in East Lansing again if only
briefly.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham



Feb 17th Street, NW.

Washington

6, De.

July
21, 1gog

Defins
Elric

Punningham.
Administrative Disistant

Vist Nam

project, office of
coordinator

Michigan
State

University

East

Sansing

lofy

dear
Infirs Punningham,

9
just

received
your

letter in wich contains an

opiration of
automobiles

by
ICA

participants

an ICA

identification

card and an induscance
identification

card.

After signing

the

opiration of

automobiles
by

SCA

parti

cipants

and ) returne if the

you.
I

inform
to

you
that,9

all have received
my family's

letters without

difficulty

Thank

you very

much

sending
of and and

you
a

good
health.

Very sincerely yours,

Where

Siutenant Do. thank. Siem



Lieutenant Do Thanh Liem 
Shirley Savo;y Hotel 
Denver, 
Colorado 

Dear Li.em: 

August 4, 1959 

Last week I wrote to !CA tor contimation on the per diem rate allOW'ed 
participants in Puerto Rico. Their answer indicates that you will r iv 
only sa.oo a day per diem while you are in Puerto Rico as you will remain 
more than 21 daya . Since I had alrea<tr calculated the per diem tor August 7th 
through 15th at $12. 00 a day, there will be a deduction for the overpayment 
of 4. 00 a day. In addition, I had to submit per diem figures for August 
16th through the 31.st and here again I used the $12. 00 a day figure. Ynu 
hould therefore be prepared for a deduction of 100. 00 on your September 

allowance. I am sorry for this error but I as unabl to ascertain immediately 
what the correct rate was . 

Please find enclosed the itinerary we discussed in ¥..r. Sheinbaum's orf ice. 
I had hoped to check with • r. Gilbert of Detroit nd , Evan of t he State 
Police bef'ore sending this to y , but I sus ct that both of these gentlemen 
ar attending t he same conference as you. 

Sincerely youra, 

Elsie Cunningh 
Ad?nini tr tive Assistant 

E>1Canm 

cc: lwman Rundlett 

Mr . Rundlett: 

Given t~~ minimal amount of per diem that Liem will receive in Puerto Rico, 
I suggest that some attempt be made to find the most inexpensive housingo 

August 4, 1959

Lieutenant Do Thanh Liem
Shirley Savoy Hotel
Denver,
Colorado

Dear Liem:

Last week I wrote to ICA for confirmation on the per diem rate allowed
participants in Puerto Rico. Their answer indicates that you will receive
only $8.00 a day per diem while you are in Puerto Rico as you will remain
more than 21 days. Since I had already calculated the per diem for August 7th
through 15th at $12.00 a day, there will be a deduction for the overpayment
of $4.00 a day. In addition, I had to submit per diem figures for August
16th through the 31st and here again I used the $12.00 a day figure. Yu
should therefore be prepared for a deduction of $100.00 on your September
allowance. I am sorry for this error but I was unable to ascertain immediately
what the correct rate was.

Please find enclosed the itinerary we discussed in Mr. Sheinbaum's office.
I had hoped to check with Mr. Gilbert of Detroit and Mr. Evans of the State
Police before sending this to you, but I suspect that both of these gentlemen
are attending the same conference as you.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:

cc: Lyman Rundlett

Mr. Rundlett:

Given th@ minimal amount of per diem that Liem will receive in Puerto Rico,
I suggest that some attempt be made to find the most inexpensive housing.
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